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Black Student Union

The purpose of the Black Student Union is to create professional and educational growth. To encourage self-awareness of ourselves as African Americans. Our goals are to establish pride, unity and friendship among African Americans.

Advisor: 

Kirk Webley

kwebley@sdccd.edu



President:

Kelly Dunlap

nialove2105@gmail.com



Vice President:

India Kaltsas-West
18indiawest@gmail.com



Secretary:

Katarina Segla

gabikat99@gmail.com



Treasurer:

Arianna Segla

ari.dean96@gmail.com



Chemistry Affiliate Club
The purpose of this organization is to promote chemistry to students and community.

          Advisor:

Gary Smith

glsmith@sdccd.edu
          President:

Michael Troster

michaelp.troester@gmail.com

          Vice President:

Rochellene Nunez
rgnunez97@gmail.com
          Secretary:

Alisa Peshina

alisaxxp@gmail.com

          Treasurer:

Kristi Naigan

surfacn@gmail.com

          Activity Director:

Khoi Le


khoile2507@gmail.com

          Communications Director:
Brenda Roach

brendaroach721@gmail.com
          A.S.G. Representative:
Aaron Uribe

aaronuribe@gmail.com
Child Development Professionals (CDP)
The purpose of the Child Development Professionals is to promote Child Development as a recognized profession by sharing common goals and experiences with other Child Development Professionals in Mira Mesa, Tierrasanta, Poway, Penasquitos, Scripps Ranch and University City.
           Advisor: 

Wai-Ling Rubic 

wrubic@sdccd.edu 
           President:

Stephanie Wiesenfarth
swiesen1@me.com
           Vice President:

Brittany Price

pricebrittany15@yahoo.com

           Treasurer:

Bindu Raghavendra
binduchukki@gmail.com
Club SPECTRUM
The purpose of this organization is to provide a safe, secure place where LGBTQ+ students and allies can come together for education, peer 2 peer support, and socialization.

Advisor:

Laura Gonzalez

lgonzales@sdccd.edu



President:

Carlos Trujillo

ctrujillo17@ymail.com



Vice President:

William Malk

williammalk@me.com


Cultural Appreciation Club
The purpose of this organization is to promote Miramar College students with genuine understanding about different cultures that are present on campus, fostering a compassionate community.

Advisor:

Mona Petel

mpatel@sdccd.edu


President/ASG Rep.

Dao Minh Van

jessicavan.int@gmail.com


Vice President:

Sriya Reddy

sriyar2010@gmail.com
Secretary:

Lexi Colvin

leximoonlight@gmail.com


Diesel Skills Club
The purpose of this organization is to meet regularly to prepare for Diesel skills USA competition.
Advisor:

Gene Choe

gchoe@sdccd.edu


President:

Jose Perez

josep923@gmail.com
Vice President:

Miguel Castaneda
mcastaneda1029@gmail.com


Secretary:

Fernando Figueroa
ff_figueroa3@yahoo.com


Filipino American Student Association (FASA)
The purpose of Filipino American Student Association is to build pride, unity and friendship among Filipino Americans. To promote awareness of ourselves as Filipino Americans. To remember and learn about the Filipino culture and values. To join forces for professional, educational, and social affairs.


Advisor:

Judy Patacsil

jpatacsi@sdccd.edu 

President:

Brandon Buenavides
brandonbuenavides@gmail.com 

Vice President:

Daniel Villegas

sdstreetops@gmail.com
 

Historical Fencing Club
The purpose of this organization is to educate club members and discuss topics related to historical fencing based on historical manuscripts by but not limited to: Liechtenauer, Fiore, and Meyer.
Advisor:

Shayne Vargo

svargo@sdccd.edu


President:

Marcelo Cong

marcelocong@hotmail.com


Vice President: 

Diana Keshavarzi

diana13keshavarzi@gmail.com


Secretary:

Angelica Ilagan

angelicailagan@gmail.com
Treasurer:

Patience Peketsa

peketsakadzo98@gmail.com


ASG Rep:

Maliha Safdar

malihasafdr@hotmail.com

Human Movement Club
The purposes of this organization are to encourage and promote the study and educational applications of the art and science of human movement, physical activity, exercise, and nutrition. 

           Advisor: 

Matthew Cain 

mcain@sdccd.edu 

           President:

Janeza Bridges

janezab@icloud.com


           Vice President:

Jeremy Pagaduan
jbdpagaduan@gmail.com



Secretary:

Julia Pozo


juliagp07@gmail.com
Treasurer:

Trey Savon

treysavon@outlook.com


Latinx Student Club
The purpose of this organization is to create a social and educational community on campus and to better understand ourselves as cultural beings and to share that cultural growth with others.

Advisor:

Randy Claros

rclaros@sdccd.edu
President/Treasurer:

Edith Cota


ecota07@gmail.com


Vice President:

Hector Benitez Jr.
hectorbenitez.uc@gmail.com


Secretary:

Arturo Gomez

jungs11@hotmail.com
Law & Justice Society
The purpose of this organization is to further knowledge of the criminal justice system in order to enhance understanding of its role in a democratic society. To prepare members for employment and service in the criminal justice profession.

           Advisor: 

David Mehlhoff

dmehlhof@sdccd.edu
           President:

Tatiana Peña

tatipena25@gmail.com
           Vice President:

Jennifer Bayardo

bayardo.jennifer96@gmail.com
           Secretary:

Itzel Nuñez

inunez@sdccd.edu

Miramar Business Club
To encourage and recognize accomplishment among students of business pursuing associate degrees, certificate programs or transfer and encourage personal and professional improvement and a life distinguished by honorable service to humankind.

Advisor:

Dawn Diskin

ddiskin@sdccd.edu



President:

Trevor Ford

trevor76ford@gmail.com
 


Vice President:

David Beck

davidfbeck39@gmail.com



Secretary:

Linda Sanchez

mayesan_@hotmail.com

Treasurer:

Sarah Jeong

sarahjeong123@gmail.com

PR Officer:

Hanna Ostapchuk
hannaostapchuk@gmail.com


PR Officer:

Shannon Kammerer
shannonkammerer5@hotmail.com

A.S.G. Representative:
Melissa Medley

honeybmel31@gmail.com

Miramar Computer Science Organization

The purpose of this organization is to facilitate interest and awareness of computer science, engage student community in hands-on applications. 

Advisor:
Alex Stiller-Shulman
astiller@sdccd.edu
Co-President:
Christina Dang

aumshantihshantihshantih@gmail.com

Co-President:
Rachel Kim


mikkyrachel@gmail.com


Miramar Jets Peers and Players Club

The purpose of this organization is to facilitate a dynamic community at Miramar College among the students and student-athletes.

Advisor:

Marc Hollman

mhollman@sdccd.edu


President:

Tzarina Saenz

tzarinasnz@gmail.com


Vice-President:

Karla Chairez

kcha8119@gmail.com


Secretary:

Sophie Underwood
rusophie@cox.net


Music Club

The purpose of this organization is for Miramar students to promote the Miramar rec studio, programs, classes, talk, make, record music, and listen to music.

Advisor:

Channing Booth

cbooth@sdccd.edu


President:

Trevor Tompkins

trevorj1999@gmail.com



Vice President:

Simon Mizrahi

simonshehoah@gmail.com
Secretary: 

Benshan Robinson
robinsonbenshan@gmail.com
Treasurer:

Daniel Villegas

sdstreettops@gmail.com

Parent Student Advisory Board
The purpose of this organization is to support and guide the Child Development Center with family, student and staff voices. 

Advisor: 

Patricia Hunter

phunter@sdccd.edu


President:

Jill Griggs


jillgriggs6@gmail.com


Vice President:

Shelly Morgan

shelly.morgan_6@yahoo.com

Phi Theta Kappa
The purpose of Beta Iota Lambda Chapter of Phi Theta Kappa as San Diego Miramar College shall be the promotion of scholarship, the development of leadership and service and the cultivation of fellowship among qualified students of this college.  


Advisor: 

Carmen Jay

cjay@sdccd.edu

President: 

Christina George

chrissy.george07@gmail.com

Vice President: 

Zoey Akbari

akbarizoey@gmail.com


Secretary: 

Tin Nguyen

tinnguyenduc 216@gmail.com

Treasurer:

Hanna Ostapchuk
hannaostapchuk@gmail.com
ASG Rep:

Geoffrey Alejo

geoffreyorca@yahoo.com
San Diego Miramar Paralegal Club
The purpose of this organization shall be to develop, maintain, and focus on skills relevant to succeed as a Miramar paralegal student. 


Advisor:

Darrel Harrison

dharrison@sdccd.edu



President:

Pamela Binkowski
pamela.binkowski@hotmail.com



Vice President:

Samantha Kellerman
samantha.r.kellerman@gmail.com

Secretary:

Dianne Lyman

dianlynn@cox.net


Treasurer:

Jessica Bernardo

jjbernardo15@yahoo.com
ASG Rep:

Archison Lazarus

lazarustarchison@gmail.com
Student Veterans Organization
The purpose of this organization is to promote and support public services, academic, and social activities for student veterans and service members, and to help current or former service members transition to college life.


Advisor: 

Marian Edelbrock 
medelbrock@sdccd.edu


President:  

Alex Schmidt

amschmidt2010.117@gmail.com
           Vice President:                       Christian Stovall

cstovall91@hotmail.com
The Persian Club

The purpose of this organization is to share the Iranian culture and traditions with others in the community.

Advisor:

Gina Bochicchio

gbochicc@sdccd.edu


President:

Iran Keshvari

irana.k2000@gmail.com


Vice President:

Paria hafezi


h.paria@yahoo.com


Secretary:

Sara Mohammadiasl
sara.mohammadiasl@yahoo.com

Treasurer

Golnaz Atarod

golnaz.atarod@gmail.com
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